
Malda Zilla Parishad
Malda

[\4emo No 1215 I I\AZP I 2023 Dale 24 I 11 I 2023

Notice lnviting E-Auction No' 03/MZP of 2023'24

[3'd call ol E-Auction NotJce No.01/MZP of 2023-24 daied 22-09-20231

This is for general information that the following Ferry Ghats under Malda Zilla Parishad mentioned

hereunder will be setfled for the period of 
-one year through on-line mode of bidding in the

Gouetnrn"nt e-Auction system Ihttp://eauctron gov in]'

Bids for the same are invited from Bonafide Boatman, individual entrepreneur, .Registered
6""p"i"ti"" S".l"ti"" o," p"riners1,ip Concern / Firms formed of Boatman and hereditary Patni'

Self-Help Groups, Partner.n,p Fi*s of local educated unemployed pefons for leasing the Ferry

Ghats for ferries cum atl weatf,er OriAge tnrougtr online mode of bidding in the Government Auction

Ir.tlrn-intip,llu"uction.gov. in) ior ieiy Ghatisituated at different Blocks of tr/lalda, in term of Rule

;di:";ilA;i;t.j"a",,i;i i'rra & Lind Reforms rvranuat, 1ee1. rhe terms and conditions are

given in the document ,nn"*"J *it, tr,i. notice and also in the e-auction system portal and

available at the District weotiG, i6il" of District Magistrate & District collector, Malda' I/alda Zilla

Parishad Office, all Block Development Offices'

tntending bidders must have Digltal Signature Certificate and need to register their organisation in

the eAuct ion site for submission of their bids online through Government e-Auction System

(htt //eauct ron.qov.ln ) and to participate in the eAuction process

Auction Basic details:

lmportant instructions:

2 4230 2of 0oNotNAuction Title .1
eriod of 01 oneor hh fatoL, bract no ofAuDescri on *2

Auction of Gobra
I\Ialda

HarishchandraPur-ll Block,Ghat underDetails *

ForwardT4
YesHide Auctioneer Name5

DetailsName of
work

Ferry Ghats to be Auctioned for the period of 01(one) yearSettlement of
Ferry Ghat

lf anv bidder does not participate in e-Auction Bid after submitting Earnest

ffi:r,'fi;;-;;;;ti* iiinest Monev will be forfeited without anv

CSF442100 J18 40 00oN 44ucco naB knthenS ededt bo eno ee M pornEa v hit nh dP Sa Zi arMf daoa uon fdaIVBD440 8100K 0BeoU d tsn ofcuo emh r dt ohed OSofroofhn ne poa od pudn20 aJ)la1 p2t1

intimation.

Earnest
MoneY
Deposit

iAffiffi
bj

ankeamotahheeeLeadecteSSTeb ddt ehf erau adwono ngna zoeht ahffect rghtonocl laaVDedaonmr ati S nh hena ddh arh uo shaeF vrct suSeh ryn tecefuo Snt unot co ryr SLena dem naa e oeh dfS om sd5 aro 63fSEc vTVIbUfse otn e peth
Order
lf the
Mone

tede soht denthe pem ntrekea aotn m go Sr db ddeh tSh q
naht uo tditedefob

Agreement
with Lessee

l ool^ rTen oercent) or the highest bid as Security 
^Deposit

;";;i Dr.;f, ;niv'in t,'o" oi I'rtutd' Zilla Parishad Pavable

of Agreement

to be dePosited in

at lrilalda in the time
SecuritY
Deposit

t

e-Auction

Bank,
Bidder.

Earnest

intimation.



Name of
work

The critical dates are given below:

Schedule of Ferry Ghat:

Details

Lease Rent
Deposit

The highest bid of lease rent to be deposited on the date of Agreement in the Bank
Account No 448'104000013244, rFsc code: |BKLOO0044B, rDBr Bank, Ivrarda in
favour of tr/lalda Zilla parishad.

lmportant
lnstructions
on Ferry
Service

WT/T

T eh e SES e m SU t c no un e fe Se ce reaS oM d S nta ad d oY p rate np g
rocedP reu Po S eu bd eh T n o Drt e rtY entm op vt ofp S eB n a eds

h N o if ocati Nn 3o 54 0- R/O/ 1 2 10 d6 a d 50 0o 02 61 eTh fo hevcop
ttle re a no th he No if ocati n s tta cas h d h re e h of I S ct mco an np

o ,ae no of h Fe e Sep rry

Critical dates & Time for e-Auction Date Time
Online BID Submission Start date & Tim 29-11-2023 10.00 AM
online BID Submission End date & Time 12-12-2023 5.30 PM

roval Start date &Time 13-12-2023 11.00 AM
roval End date &Time 14-12-2023 5.30 PIU

Auction Start date &Time 15-12-2023 '11 .00 AIV
Auction End date &Time 15-12-2023 4.00 Ptv

Sl No Item Description Quantity Auction Start
Price in INR

lncrement
Price in INR

Auction Fee
(Non

refundable)
in INR

EMD Fee
in INR

1

Auction of Gobra
Ghat under

Harishchandrapur-ll
Block, lVlalda

1 No
55,00,000/-

(Rupees Fifty
five Iakh)

10,000/- 500/- 55,000/-

2

The successful bidder will have to execute a registered lease deed as per Form g
of Appendix lV of wBLR r\/anuar, 1991, and shourd continue Feny'service in
accordance with Government rules.

The undersigned reserves the furr rights to accept or discard the auction without
assigning any reason.

Unit

Scanle! copies of the papers/documents (listed below) including Earnest Money and Auction Feeshould be submitted on the date mentioned above (Cntical dates & Time for e-nuctionl tnrougrl
NIC e'auction Portal only.



Required Documents (Mandatorily to be uploaded):

(a) Valid registration or partnership deed (Applicable for Partnership firm, sHG Group' cogperative

Societies.
1U) ixperrence of successfully running ferry Ghat or fishery on lease for at least one year'

i.l s"if attested Photocopy o! PAN Card'
(d) setf attested photocopy of docume.nts of Last lncome Tax Return of last o3(three) years'

t"i S"lt attested photocopy of Trade License (Valid and upto date).

trl'sJr attested pr..'"il"tpv of Voter ldentity card / Aadhaar card (for individuals)

(g) copy of Earnest rvron"v and Application Fees deposit in favour of Malda Zilla Parishad'

The schedule of Ferry Ghats as provided may be examined by the intending bidders and lhey may

physically inspect tnJ flrr/Ctrai in order to get acquainted with the present situation'

lr/emo No: 12151 1(15) I NIZP 12023

":**s *,.3:,4*
*j?""

Additional Distiict'{t4agistrate, Malda
&

Additional Executive Officer
Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda

Dale'.24111 12023

Copyforwardedforkindinformationandtakingnecessaryactionto:-

1. The Sabhadhipati, Malda Zilla Parishad' Malda'

2. The Secretary, Matda Zilla Parishad' Malda'

3. The Finance'iontrotter & chief Accounts officer, Malda Zilla Parishad, ftflalda.

4. The District Engineer, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.

5. The Executive Engineer, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.

o. The Karmaotlvxtt r, Purto, rrfir-o-e,ribahan Sthayee Samity' Malda Zilla Parishad'

It/lalda.
7. Sub-Divisional Officer, Sadar /Chanchal' Malda'

8. The Executiu" ori""r, Harishchandrapur-ll Panchayat samiti,. Malda'

g. The District lnformatics officer, Ntc, rrlrto, collectorate, Malda with a request to publish

the notice in weosite: http;il{eaHctign,qov,!tr a uam&lnatoa'nic'in

10. The office superintenreo, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.

11. The District lnformation nnrr5lri lrrraida zilra Parishad for publishing the auction in website:

maldazillaParishad,in 
.

12. m:to the oistrict Magistrate' Malda'

13. C.A. to the ADM(ZP), Malda'

14. The Cashier, Maida Zitta Parishad' Malda

15. Notice Board of Malda Zilla Parishad'

-#
*tr€*

Districtffi dgistrate, MaldaAdditional
&

Additional Executive Officer

Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda

3


